L
Ø d
Ø D
®
MARTIN LOHSE GmbH
Unteres Paradies 63 · D-89522 Heidenheim
phone +49 7321 755-42

®Type: 915 Check Valves
Ver. 2415
Type code
Order example DF-RSK 915 / 100 / 1 / N / F1
Type of valve   Dual plate check valve
Type   915
Nominal size   DN 100
Body / disc   EN-GJS-400-15
Seal   NBR
Spring   stainless steel 1.4571 (F1)
type DN design body plates shafts spring seal
915 50–900 1 EN-GJS-400-15 *1 EN-GJS-400-15 *2 1.4401 1.4571 (F1)
NBR (N)
EPDM (E)
FKM (F)
2 EN-GJS-400-15 *1 Aluminium bronze 1.4401 1.4571 (F1)
3 EN-GJS-400-15 *1 1.4408 1.4401 1.4571 (F1)
4 1.4408 1.4408 1.4401 1.4571 (F1)
6 Aluminium bronze Aluminium bronze Aluminium bronze Inconel 600 (F4)
7 1.4469 1.4469 Inconel 600 Inconel 600 (F4)
*1 Epoxy resin-coated           *2 nickel-plated
314
®
Ø d
Ø D
L
®
MARTIN LOHSE GmbH
Unteres Paradies 63 · D-89522 Heidenheim
phone +49 7321 755-42
Type 930 / 932
Disco Check Valves
L
Ø Ø ØØØ Ø Ø Ø ØØ Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø Ø ØØ
DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD
subject to change316
®Disco Check ValvesType: 930
General description 317
Overview matrix 317
930 – technical data 318
930 – dimensions 319
930 – Pressure-loss diagram 320
932 – Technical data 321
932 – Dimensions 323
932 – Pressure-loss diagrams 325
Type code, Order example 327
Ver. 2449
subject to change 317
®Disco Check Valves
Ver. 2415
Type: 930 / 932
Description and intended purpose
Disco check valves are suitable for universal use in piping systems for the
transport of liquid an gaseous substances as well as in plants or environments in
which paticularly high demands are placed on the material. They can be ins-
talled directly between fl anges (PN 6 – PN 160 or Class 150 – Class 900).
Disco check valves are maintenance-free.
Function
Disco check valves require a low opening pressure. The resulting opening force
pushes the disc against a spring and, if necessary, also the weight force of the
disc (depending on the installation position), so that the medium can fl ow. If the
inlet pressure, the valve closes and seals against the medium by means of the
soft seat or the metal seat.
Overview matrix 930 932
nominal sizes DN 15 – DN 100 DN 15 – DN 100 DN 125 – DN 300
fl annge connection *1
PN 6 *2 / PN 10 / PN 16 /
PN 25 / PN 40
Class 150 *2
PN 6 / PN 10 / PN 16 /
PN 25 / PN 40
Class 150 / Class 300